
 
Young Scholar Award Winners 2001-2014 

(Information valid February 2014) 

Young Scholar Country at Time of Award Current Position Email 

2001 – Madeira, Portugal 

Ching-wei Chang Taiwan AIESEP Board Member and Assistant Professor at National 
Taiwan Normal University, Taiwan 

chingwei@ntnu.edu.tw 

Bianca von Einem Germany   

Niki Tsangaridou Cyprus Associate Professor at University of Cyprus, Cyprus edniki@ucy.ac.cy 

2002 – La Coruna, Spain 

Lyndal Groom Australia Executive Director of the Australian Qualifications Framework 
Council 

lyndal.groom@aqf.edu.au 

Bob Martin USA Education Department Chair at Delaware State University, 
USA 

bmartin@desu.edu 

2005 – Lisbon,  Portugal 

Markus Gerber Switzerland Researcher at University of Basel, Switzerland markus.gerber@unibas.ch 

Oleg Sinelnikov Russia/USA Associate Professor at University of Alabama, USA osinelnikov@bamaed.ua.edu 

2006 – Jyväskylä, Finland 

Erin Gerlach Germany AIESEP Board Member and Professor at University of 
Potsdam, Germany 

erin.gerlach@uni-potsdam.de 

Anthony Leow Chee Siong Singapore Programme Manager at Physical Education and Sports 
Teacher Academy, Ministry of Education, Singapore 

anthony_leow@moe.gov.sg 

Canan Koca Turkey Professor at Hacettepe University, Turkey canankoca@hacettepe.edu.tr 

Ingrid Verscheure France Researcher at University of Toulouse, France ingrid.verscheure@univ-tlse2.fr 

Mara Manson USA Associate Professor at Adelphi University, USA manson@adelphi.edu 

Darla Castelli USA Associate Professor at University of Texas, USA dcastelli@utexas.edu 

Sarajane Belton Ireland Lecturer at Dublin City University, Ireland Sarajane.belton@dcu.ie 

Peter Hay Australia (No longer working in the field) 

2008 - Sapporo 

Alison Nelson Australia Workforce Development Coordinator for the Institute for 
Urban Indigenous Health (IUIH), Queensland, Australia 

alison.nelson@iuih.org.au 

Bob Madou Belgium Business Director at Royal Belgian Football Association  

Wonjung Kim South Korea   

Haley Fitzgerald UK Senior Lecturer at Leeds Metropolitan University, UK H.Fitzgerald@leedsmet.ac.uk 



 
2009 - Florida 

Miriam Kehne Germany Junior Professor at University of Paderborn, Germany miriam.kehne@upb.de 

Anna Leyshon UK Lecturer at Cardiff Metropolitan University, UK anbryant@cardiffmet.ac.uk 

2009 - Basancon 

Dean Barker Switzerland Senior Lecturer at University of Gothenburg, Sweden dean.barker@ped.gu.se 

2010 - La Coruna 

Maura Coulter Ireland Lecturer at St. Patrick’s College, Dublin, Ireland Mura.coulter@spd.dcu.ie 

Tom Quarmby UK Lecturer at Leeds Metropolitan University, UK t.quarmby@leedsmet.ac.uk 

Sanna Palomaki Finland Senior Lecturer at University of Jyväskylä, Finland Sanna.h.palomaki@jyu.fi 

Gokce Erturan Ilker Turkey Assistant Professor at Pamukkale University, Turkey  agerturan@pau.edu.tr 

Collin Webster USA Associate Professor at University of South Carolina, USA websterc@mailbox.sc.edu 

Peter Iserbyt Belgium Researcher at KU Leuven, Belgium peter.iserbyt@faber.kuleuven.be 

2011 - Limerick 

Michael A. Hemphill USA Assistant Professor at College of Charleston, USA hemphillma@cofc.edu 

Bonnie Pang Australia Lecturer at University of Western Sydney, Australia B.Pang@uws.edu.au 

Shiri Ayvazo USA Director - Applied Behavior Analysis Program at Tel Aviv 
University, Isreal 

shiriay@post.tau.ac.il 

Leyla Saraç Turkey Assistant Professor at Mersin University, Turkey lsarac@mersin.edu.tr 

Xihe Zhu USA Assistant Professor at Old Dominion University, USA x2zhu@odu.edu 

Jamie O’Connor USA Assistant Professor at University of Wisconsin, USA oconnoja@uwec.edu 

2013 - Warsaw 

Eimear Enright Australia Lecturer at University of Queensland, Australia e.enright@uq.edu.au 

Hsin-heng Chen Taiwan Researcher at Loughborough University, UK h.chen@lboro.ac.uk 

K. Andrew Richards USA Post-Doctoral Research Associate at Purdue University, USA karichar@purdue.edu 

2014 – Auckland 

Tim Fletcher Canada Assistant Professor at Memorial University of Newfoundland, 
Canada 

tfletcher@mun.ca 

Nelli Lyrra Finland Researcher at University of Jyväskylä, Finland nelli.johansson@jyu.fi 

Michelle Dillon Ireland Lecturer at Dublin City University, Ireland michelle.dillon@dcu.ie 

Kasper Makela Finland Researcher at University of Jyväskylä, Finland kasper.makela@jyu.fi 

Valeria Varea Australia Researcher at University of Queensland, Australia v.varea@uq.edu.au  

Erika Pratt USA Assistant Clinical Professor at Northern Arizona University, 
USA 

Erika.pratt@nau.edu 

 


